Hocheffizienter Wand-/Deckenverdampfer
High efficiency wall/ceiling evaporator
Erhöhte Wurfweiten durch Güntner Streamer
Verbesserte Hygiene-Konstruktion
Wechselbarer V/H-Tauwasserablauf
Increased air throw with Güntner Streamer
Improved hygienic construction
Changeable V/H-condensate drain

heizung, nach VDE-Bestimmungen
auf Klemmdose verdrahtet.
Typenbezeichnung:
GHF....E (= Elektrische Block- u.
Wannenheizung)
GHF....A (= Umluftabtauung)
Ab einer Flüssigkeitsunterkühlung
> 10K muß die Kältemittel-
einspritzung angepaßt werden.
• Elektrische Block- und Wannen-
heizung
• Elektrische Ringheizung für
Ventilatoren
• Anschlussvorrichtung für Luft-
verteilschlauch ab Baugröße 040
The catalogue capacities are valid for
R404A and are based on the air inlet
temperature difference (difference
between cooler air inlet temperature
tL1 and evaporation temperature t0,
DT1 = tL1 – t0).
These conditions are marked with
DT1 and comply with ENV 328.
We recommend that you use our
free software package “Güntner
Product Calculator“ for an exact
thermodynamic calculation in
different conditions (for other
refrigerants, air humidity and epoxy
coated fins!).
Electrical coil and tray heating, wired
onto clamping device acc. to VDE
prescriptions.
Type:
GHF....E (= Electrical coil and tray
heating)
GHF....A (= air defrost)
At a liquid supercooling of > 10K the
refrigerant distributor must be
readjusted.
• Electrical heating in coil and tray
• Electrical peripheral fan heating
• Connection device for air
distribution hose from size 040
Leistungsangaben
Capacity
Abtauung
Defrost
Anmerkung
Notes
Zubehör
Accessories
Hans Güntner GmbH
Wärmeaustauscher
Industriestraße 14
D-82256 Fürstenfeldbruck/Germany
Telefon +49 (0) 81 41 - 242- 0
Telefax +49 (0) 81 41 - 242- 155